| 1 2 | SUB _ TO 2024 RES-128 (PROPOSED-ENGELBERGER) |
|----------------------------|--|
| 3 4 5 6 7 8 | AWARD OF AGREEMENT FOR ARCHITECTURAL/ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR BADGER PRAIRIE COUNTY PARK PLAYGROUND AND ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS |
| | The Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering Division reports the receipt of bids for A/E Design Services for Badger Prairie County Park Playground and Accessibility Improvements, 4654 Maple Grove Drive, Verona, WI; RFB: 324033. |
| 9 10 11 | A complete tabulation is on file at the Department of Public Works Office. |
| 12 13 | An Agreement has been negotiated with: |
| 14 15 16 | Damon Farber Associates, Inc. 25 W Main Street, Suite 500 Madison, WI 53703 |
| 17 | Total: \$119,800.00 |
| 18 19 20 21 | The Public Works staff finds the amount to be reasonable and recommends the Agreement be awarded to Damon Farber Associates, Inc. |
| 22 23 24 | There are sufficient funds available for this project. The cost of the project exceeds the amount budgeted. This resolution transfers funds to allow the project to move forward. The term of the borrowing used to support this project will be 10 years. |
| 25 26 27 | NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that an Agreement be awarded to Damon Farber Associates, Inc. in the amount of \$119,800.00. |
| 28 29 30 31 32 | BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that account 58137 "LEWSLUNY PARK ACCESSIBILITY" be decreased by \$80,762 and account 57085 "LEWSLUNY BADGER PRAIRIE PARK" be increased by \$80,762. |
| 33 34 35 | BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized and directed to sign the Agreement. |
| 36 37 | BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering Division be directed to ensure complete performance of the Agreement. |
| | |